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o) SATURDAY 1 || suNDAY 2
9:30 Sunday Bible Study
MAG
10:30 VIPs GR [] 11:00 Catholic

.

@b

Ve

“Read & Conversation”
(for visually impaired

1:30 National Charity

League PCC

5:00 S5th FI Dinner TBL300

Communion MAG
12-1:00 Pearl Vision RL
Free Glasses Adjustments
and Minor Repairs
2:00 Christian Fellowship

SP
3:00 Bingo Game GR
6:00 SUPERBOWL SP

Beer, Wine & Snacks

MONDAY 3
10:00 Chair Yoga HH
11:00 Focus on Fitness HH

12:00 Newcomers’ Lunch
TBL300
3:00 Novice Writing Group A

4:00 SP
Gwen Hughes & Kayla Taylor
Two of the Finest Singers in
Atlanta with Tom LaDow
Singing from the
American Songbook Cabaret

5:00 9th Fl Dinner
6:30 Poker

TBL300
GR

TUESDAY 4
11:00 T’ai Chi HH
11:30 Methodist Communion

ALL WELCOME! MAG
1:45 Trivia MAG
3:00 Bible Study MAG
3:00 Bunco Game G
6:30 Vespers SP

Speaker: Jackson McCarthy
7:30 Movie Night HH

Places in the Heart
Run time 1 hr 42m

WEDNESDAY 5
11:00 Focus on Fitness HH
11:00 Episcopal

Eucharist MAG

2:00 Clear Captions Phone SP
With Katie Barrentine

3:00 Bingo GR
6:30 SP
STANDARDS PROJECT
With Leland
6:30 Poker GR

THURSDAY 6

9:45 OUTING D
JIM HOWE ARCHITECTURAL
TOUR ATLANTA
Sign up on Clipboard
Lunch at MARY MAC’S
10:00 2nd FL Brunch TBL300
11:00 T’ai Chi HH
12:30-1:30 BP Check RL
With Visiting Angels

4:00 SP
MARLA & THE HIPSTERS

5:00 Newcomers’ DinnerT300
7:00 Rummikub GR

FRIDAY y
11:00 Focus on Fitness HH
11:00 Catholic Mass SP
2:00 Bible Study HH
4:00 AURORA SINGS SP

5:00 3rd FL Dinner TBL300
6:30 Poker

GR

SATURDAY 8

10:30 VIPs MAG
“Read & Conversation”
(for visually impaired)

5:00 5th Fl Dinner TBL300

6:30 The Forum MAG

SUNDAY 9

9:30 Sunday Bible Study
MAG
11:00 Catholic
Communion MAG
2:00 Christian Fellowship
SP

3:00 Bingo Game GR




MONDAY 10 || TUESDAY 11 || WEDNESDAY 12 || THURSDAY 13 || FRIDAY 14 || SATURDAY 15 || SUNDAY 16
10:00 Chair Yoga HH 11:00 T’ai Chi HH 9:30 Sunday Bible Study
11:00 Focus on Fitness  HH |] 11:00 T’ai Chi HH ] 11:00 Focus on Fitness HH |] 11:00 LADYBIRDS LUNCH TD || 10:30 Floor Reps MAG [} 9:30 BOARD MEETING SP MAG
12:00 Newcomers’ Lunch 1:45 Trivia MAG || 11:00 Episcopal Eucharist Brookwood Grill 11:00 Focus on Fitness HH 11:00 Catholic Communion
TBL300 || 3:00 Bible Study MAG MAG Sign up on the Clipboard ]| 2:00 Bible Study HH |1 10:30 VIPs A MAG
1:00 Floor Jigsaw Puzzle 3:00 Bunco Game GR |} 3:00 Bingo HH 12:30 BP Visiting Angels RL “Read & Conversation” 11:30-1:30 RL
Contest from Activities 4:00 Current Events SP }]6:30 Poker GR 4:.00 BRADY&TISH SP (for visually impaired) ALEX THE JEWELER
3:00 Idea Discussion Group A [ 6:30 Vespers SP || 6:30 TINK & AL FL VALENTINES PARTY LOVE SONGS Free Minor Repairs
5:00 8th FI Dinner  TBL300 || Speaker: Trenton Durham 4:00-7:00pm Happy Valentines Day! 1:30 Young Men’s Service 2:00 Christian Fellowship
6:30 SP || 7:30 Movie Night: HH JusT A NG MUSIC BY JUDY & BRENT League PCC MAG
SNG-A-LY Reservations Begin Feb. 3 3:00 Michael O’'Neal Singers
SUPER BINGQq| EVITA Table 300 6:30 Poker GR || 5:00 5th FL Dinner TBL300 || Amazing Grace, Bluegrass,
6:30 Poker GR Run time 2hr 14 m wms Spiritual & Gospel SP
6:30 Poker GR u 3:00 Bingo Game GR
MONDAY 17 || TUESDAY 18 || WEDNESDAY 19 || THURSDAY 20 | | FRIDAY 21 || SATURDAY 22 || SUNDAY 23
11:00 - 6:00 RL J]19:30 OUTING D
10:00 Chair Yoga 11:00 T’ai Chi “H NEVA’S ACCESSORIES BUS TOUR OF OAKLAND || 10:30 BULLS’ BRUNCH FD |110:00 HAPPY TAILS  PCC ]} 9:30 Sunday Bible Study
11:00 Focus on Fitness ~ HH |] 11:00 Audiological Con. A FOR YOU CEMETARY with DOCENT GOLDBERGS 10:30 HAPPYTAILS  FL MAG
12:00 Newcomers’ Lunch 1:45 Trivia MAG |] 11:00 Focus on Fitness HH $6 will be billed 11:00 F_ocus on Fitness HH 11:00 Catholic
TBL300 || 3:00 Bible Study MAG []11:00 Episcopal Eucharist Lunch at Six Feet Under | | 2:00 Bible Study HH 1110:30 VIPs MAG || Communion MAG
4:00 TY BRAGG SP |1 3:00 Bunco Game GR MAG || 11:00 Tai Chi HH | | 4:00 MEMORY LANE  SP “Read & Conversation” 2:00 Christian Fellowship SP
GOSPEL & SPIRITUAL MUSIC |]6:30 Vespers SP 111:00 Catholic Mass  SP |]12:30-1:30 BP Check RL JAZZ BAND (for visually impaired) 3:00 Bingo Game GR
S Speaker: John Perry 11:00 GOP Book Club GR Visiting Angels B ’ _ 4:00 Book Club MAG
&W 7:30 Movie Night: HH 11 9.00 Fall Prevention SP 3:30 DANNY STAGGS SP ,m 1:30 Young Men’s Service We welcgme all new
THE SIXTH SENSE N.o rAisids BenergancyServiomt On Piano & Singing 4 g -— League IT He-lp -Sign up Residents!
5:00 1st Fl Dinner  TBL300 Run Time 2 hr 10 m 3:00 Bin 3R 5:00 Newcomer’s Dinner They “."" call you
6:30 Poker GR . go TBL300 5:00 5th FL Dinner TBL300
6:30 Poker GR 117:00 Rummikub GR | | 6:30 Poker GR |1 6:30 The Forum MAG
!
MONDAY 24 || TUESDAY 25 || WEDNESDAY 26 || THURSDAY 27 || FRIDAY 28 29
10:00 Chair Yoga HH || 11:00 T’ai Chi HH || 11:00 Focus on Fitness  HH ]| 11:00 T’ai Chi HH 10:30 VIPs A
11:00 Focus on Fitness  HH || 11:00 Helping Hands MAG ]| 10:45 UMC Circle A 10:30 CYCLORAMA  TD I 11:00 Focus on Fitness HH “Read & Conversation”
12:00 Newcomers’ Lunch 1:45 Trivia MAG ]| 11:00 Presbyterian Lunch at Souper Jenny (for visually impaired)
TBL300 | ] 3:00 Bible Study MAG || Fellowship GR 2:00 Bible Study HH
3:00 Idea Discussion Group A || 3:00 Bunco Game GR ] 11:00 Episcopal Eucharist 12:30 Blood Pressure RL
4:30 DINERS’ NIGHT TD || 4:00 Current Events  SP MAG Visiting Angels 4:00 RYAN DAVIS SP
PAPPADEAUX SEAFOOD 6:30 Vespers SP |{2:00 Nutrition Guy SP |]4:00 NEW HORIZON  SP || SINATRA’S GREATEST HITS
KITCHEN Speaker: Ms. Jenny Clay 3:00 Bingo GR JAZZ BAND 5:00 5th FL Dinner TBL300
7:30 Movie Night: HH 1] 6:30 TINK & AL FL |]5:00 Newcomer’s Dinner 5:00 10th FI Dinner TBL300
5:00 6th FIDinner  TBL300 || SMILLA’S SENSE OF SNOW Sing a Long TBL300 I16:30 Poker GR 29
6:30 Poker GR Run Time 2 hr 5m 6:30 Poker GR |]7:00 Rummikub GR




Happy girTHDAY

DOUG
JAMES
LUCILE
WALTER
JUDY
BETTY
SARAH
BARBARA
ROBERT
JEAN
PEGGY
LOUISE
HELEN
LOUISETTE
MARY
MARY ELLEN
ALMA
FRANK
ROBERT
GLENDA
MARTHA

SCALES
FARRELL
STEELE
SOBERS
EDWARDS
GRANT
MILLS
THOMAS
YOUNG
COLEGROVE
VOLLMAR
LORD
ALLEN
TOWNSEND
LAURENCE
MCGUIRE
DYJAK
STOVALL
SMITH
JENKINS
RICHARDSON

B113
A405
B802
S35
A609
B911
B609
A511
A202
B706
B409
A211
A515
B913
A804
A711
A509
A1013
B915
A102
A208

7-Feb

8-Feb

9-Feb

9-Feb
11-Feb
13-Feb
13-Feb
14-Feb
15-Feb
15-Feb
15-Feb
17-Feb
20-Feb
20-Feb
21-Feb
22-Feb
25-Feb
25-Feb
27-Feb
28-Feb
28-Feb

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY
3 4 5 6 7
Drycleaners / . .
Medical Medical Trader Joe’s 9:30 | Banks EryClunfns F P Al
Appointments | Appointments | am 9:00 am Kroger | Post Offce
8:30 am - 4:00 pm | 8:30 am - 4:00 pm Publix / Nail Salon | TD 10:3% i
The Depot 1:00pm Goodwill 10:15 Walmart / Target /
The Depot Kl:ogerl PO / City Perimeter Mall /
m;nki,:,go&)D, 3:00 Nordstroms 1:00 pm TD
10 1 12 13 14
Drycleaners / . .
Medical Medical Trader Joe’s 9:30 | Banks gryC;ea_mr(S:\llgl;l_):l; M
Appointments 8A%;())ointme.nts -z R : ke Kl?:g;"l Post Office
:30 am - 4:00 pm | Publix/ Nail Salon | TD 10:30 am
8:30 am - 4:00 pm 1:00pm Goodwill 10:15 TJ Maxx / Goodwill /
The Depot The Depot Kroger / PO / City Costco/ Home Depot
1:00pm Library Wine 1:00TD 1:00pm TD
Pickup 2:00/ 3:00
J ¢ 18 19 20 21
Drycleaners / . .
Medical Medical Trader Joe’s 9:30 | Banks Drycleaners / Publix / Aldi
Batieininants Appointments am 9:00 am Goodwill /CVS 9 :15 am
8:30 am - 4:00 pm | 8:30 am -4:00 pm | Publix / Nail Salon | TD Kroger/ PO 10:30am
The Depot 1:00pm Goodwill 10:15
The Depot Kroger / PO / City Walmart / Target /
Wine 1:00TD Perimeter Mall /
Pickup 2:00 / 3:00 Nordstroms 1:00 pm TD
24 25 26 27 28
Drycleaners /
Medical Medical Trader Joe’s 9:30 | Banks Drycleaners / Publix / Aldi
Appointments Appointments am 9:00 am Goodwill CVS 9:15 am
8:30 am - 4:00 pm | Publix / Nail Salon | TD PR iice 10230

8:30 am - 4:00 pm
The Depot
1:00pm Library

1:00pm Goodwill
The Depot

10:15

Kroger / PO / City
Wine 1:00TD
Pickup 2:00/ 3:00

am
Dollar Tree / Marshalls /
Whole Foods

1:00pm TD
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HAPPY VALENTINES DAY MVT




