Activities Calendar February 2020

Mount Vernon

Α	AZALEA ROOM THE DEPOT		
TD			
TBL 300	TABLE 300		
FD	FRONT DESK		
FL	FRONT LOBBY		
GR	GAME ROOM		
F	FITNESS ROOM		
GAR	GARAGE		

нн	HAMMOND HALL		
MAG	MAGNOLIA ROOM		
Р	POOL		
RL	REAR LOBBY		
SP	SUN PORCH		
2ND	2ND FL PARLOR		
7TH	7TH FL PARLOR		
10TH	10TH FL PARLOR		

Blue: PCC Activities Red: Exercise Classes Maroon: Special **Activities for the Month**



9:30 Sunday Bible Study

MAG



SATURDAY 1 SUNDAY 10:30 **VIPs** "Read & Conversation" (for visually impaired 1:30 National Charity League

GR 11:00 Catholic Communion MAG 12-1:00 Pearl Vision Free Glasses Adjustments and Minor Repairs 2:00 Christian Fellowship 5:00 5th FI Dinner TBL300 3:00 Bingo Game GR

6:00 SUPER BOWL Beer, Wine & Snacks

	10:00 Chair Yoga HH
	11:00 Focus on Fitness HH
	12:00 Newcomers' Lunch
	TBL300
	3:00 Novice Writing Group A
	4:00 SP
	Gwen Hughes & Kayla Taylor
	Two of the Finest Singers in
	Atlanta with Tom LaDow
	Singing from the
	American Songbook Cabaret
A 10 10 10	5:00 9th FI Dinner TBL300

GR

6:30 Poker

TUESDAY 11:00 T'ai Chi 11:30 Methodist Communion ALL WELCOME! MAG MAG 1:45 Trivia 3:00 Bible Study MAG 3:00 Bunco Game 6:30 Vespers Speaker: Jackson McCarthy 7:30 Movie Night Places in the Heart Run time 1 hr 42m

WEDNESDAY 11:00 Focus on Fitness 11:00 Episcopal **Eucharist** 2:00 Clear Captions Phone SP With Katie Barrentine 3:00 Bingo STANDARDS PROJECT With Leland 6:30 Poker

9:45 MAG GR

THURSDAY OUTING TD JIM HOWE ARCHITECTURAL **TOUR ATLANTA** Sign up on Clipboard Lunch at MARY MAC'S 10:00 2nd FL Brunch TBL300 11:00 T'ai Chi 12:30-1:30 BP Check With Visiting Angels

MARLA & THE HIPSTERS

5:00 Newcomers' DinnerT300 7:00 Rummikub

11:00 Focus on Fitness	нн
11:00 Catholic Mass	SP
2:00 Bible Study	нн
4:00 AURORA SINGS	SP
5:00 3rd FL Dinner TBI 6:30 Poker	-300 GR

10:30 **VIPs** MAG "Read & Conversation" (for visually impaired) 5:00 5th FI Dinner TBL300 6:30 The Forum MAG

SATURDAY

SUNDAY 9:30 Sunday Bible Study MAG 11:00 Catholic Communion MAG 2:00 Christian Fellowship 3:00 Bingo Game GR

MONDAY 10:00 Chair Yoga HH 11:00 Focus on Fitness HH 12:00 Newcomers' Lunch TBL300 1:00 Floor Jigsaw Puzzle Contest from Activities 3:00 Idea Discussion Group A 5:00 8th Fl Dinner TBL300 6:30 SP	TUESDAY 11 11:00 T'ai Chi HH 1:45 Trivia MAG 3:00 Bible Study MAG 3:00 Bunco Game GR 4:00 Current Events SP 6:30 Vespers SP Speaker: Trenton Durham 7:30 Movie Night: HH EVITA Run time 2hr 14 m	WEDNESDAY 12 11:00 Focus on Fitness HH 11:00 Episcopal Eucharist MAG 3:00 Bingo HH 6:30 Poker GR 6:30 TINK & AL FL 6:30 Poker GR	THURSDAY 13 11:00 T'ai Chi HH 11:00 LADYBIRDS LUNCH TD Brookwood Grill Sign up on the Clipboard 12:30 BP Visiting Angels RL VALENTINES PARTY 4:00-7:00pm MUSIC BY JUDY & BRENT Reservations Begin Feb. 3 Table 300	11:00 Focus on Fitness HH 2:00 Bible Study HH 4:00 BRADY & TISH SP LOVE SONGS Happy Valentines Day!	"Read & Conversation"	SUNDAY 16 9:30 Sunday Bible Study MAG 11:00 Catholic Communion MAG 11:30-1:30 RL ALEX THE JEWELER Free Minor Repairs 2:00 Christian Fellowship MAG 3:00 Michael O'Neal Singers Amazing Grace, Bluegrass, Spiritual & Gospel SP 3:00 Bingo Game GR
12:00 Newcomers' Lunch TBL300 4:00 TY BRAGG SP GOSPEL & SPIRITUAL MUSIC	TUESDAY 18 11:00 T'ai Chi HH 11:00 Audiological Con. A 1:45 Trivia MAG 3:00 Bible Study MAG 3:00 Bunco Game GR 6:30 Vespers SP Speaker: John Perry 7:30 Movie Night: HH THE SIXTH SENSE Run Time 2 hr 10 m	WEDNESDAY 19 11:00 - 6:00 RL NEVA'S ACCESSORIES FOR YOU 11:00 Focus on Fitness HH 11:00 Episcopal Eucharist MAG 11:00 Catholic Mass SP 11:00 GOP Book Club GR 2:00 Fall Prevention SP Northside EmergencyServices 3:00 Bingo GR 6:30 Poker GR	THURSDAY 20 9:30 OUTING TD BUS TOUR OF OAKLAND CEMETARY with DOCENT \$6 will be billed Lunch at Six Feet Under 11:00 T'ai Chi HH 12:30 - 1:30 BP Check RL Visiting Angels 3:30 DANNY STAGGS SP On Piano & Singing 5:00 Newcomer's Dinner TBL300 7:00 Rummikub GR	FRIDAY 21 10:30 BULLS' BRUNCH FD GOLDBERGS 11:00 Focus on Fitness HH 2:00 Bible Study HH 4:00 MEMORY LANE SP JAZZ BAND 6:30 Poker GR	10:00 HAPPY TAILS PCC 10:30 HAPPY TAILS FL 10:30 VIPs MAG "Read & Conversation"	9:30 Sunday Bible Study MAG 11:00 Catholic Communion MAG 2:00 Christian Fellowship SP 3:00 Bingo Game GR 4:00 Book Club MAG We welcome all new Residents!
	11:00 Helping Hands MAG 1:45 Trivia MAG	WEDNESDAY 26 11:00 Focus on Fitness HH 10:45 UMC Circle A 11:00 Presbyterian Fellowship GR 11:00 Episcopal Eucharist MAG 2:00 Nutrition Guy SP 3:00 Bingo GR 6:30 TINK & AL FL Sing a Long 6:30 Poker GR	12:30 Blood Pressure RL Visiting Angels 4:00 NEW HORIZON SP JAZZ BAND 5:00 Newcomer's Dinner	FRIDAY 28 11:00 Focus on Fitness HH 2:00 Bible Study HH 4:00 RYAN DAVIS SP SINATRA'S GREATEST HITS 5:00 10th FI Dinner TBL300 6:30 Poker GR	(for visually impaired)	

HAPPY BIRTHDAY

DOUG	SCALES	B113	7-Feb
JAMES	FARRELL	A405	8-Feb
LUCILE	STEELE	B802	9-Feb
WALTER	SOBERS	S35	9-Feb
JUDY	EDWARDS	A609	11-Feb
BETTY	GRANT	B911	13-Feb
SARAH	MILLS	B609	13-Feb
BARBARA	THOMAS	A511	14-Feb
ROBERT	YOUNG	A202	15-Feb
JEAN	COLEGROVE	B706	15-Feb
PEGGY	VOLLMAR	B409	15-Feb
LOUISE	LORD	A211	17-Feb
HELEN	ALLEN	A515	20-Feb
LOUISETTE	TOWNSEND	B913	20-Feb
MARY	LAURENCE	A804	21-Feb
MARY ELLEN	MCGUIRE	A711	22-Feb
ALMA	DYJAK	A509	25-Feb
FRANK	STOVALL	A1013	25-Feb
ROBERT	SMITH	B915	27-Feb
GLENDA	JENKINS	A102	28-Feb
MARTHA	RICHARDSON	A208	28-Feb

MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY
3 Medical Appointments 8:30 am - 4:00 pm The Depot	4 Medical Appointments 8:30 am - 4:00 pm 1:00pm Goodwill The Depot	5 Drycleaners / Trader Joe's 9:30 am Publix / Nail Salon 10:15 Kroger / PO / City Wine 1:00TD Pickup 2:00 / 3:00	Banks 9:00 am TD	7 Drycleaners / Publix / Ald Goodwill / CVS 9:15 Kroger / Post Office 10:30 am Walmart / Target / Perimeter Mall / Nordstroms 1:00 pm TD
Medical Appointments 8:30 am - 4:00 pm The Depot 1:00pm Library	Medical Appointments 8:30 am - 4:00 pm 1:00pm Goodwill The Depot	12 Drycleaners / Trader Joe's 9:30 am Publix / Nail Salon 10:15 Kroger / PO / City Wine 1:00TD Pickup 2:00 / 3:00	13 Banks 9:00 am TD	Drycleaners / Publix / Ald Goodwill / CVS 9:15 Kroger / Post Office 10:30 am TJ Maxx / Goodwill / Costco/ Home Depot 1:00pm TD
Medical Appointments 8:30 am - 4:00 pm The Depot	Medical Appointments 8:30 am - 4:00 pm 1:00pm Goodwill The Depot	19 Drycleaners / Trader Joe's 9:30 am Publix / Nail Salon 10:15 Kroger / PO / City Wine 1:00TD Pickup 2:00 / 3:00	20 Banks 9:00 am TD	Drycleaners / Publix / Ald Goodwill / CVS 9 :15 am Kroger / PO 10:30am Walmart / Target / Perimeter Mall / Nordstroms 1:00 pm TD
Medical Appointments 8:30 am - 4:00 pm The Depot 1:00pm Library	Medical Appointments 8:30 am - 4:00 pm 1:00pm Goodwill The Depot	26 Drycleaners / Trader Joe's 9:30 am Publix / Nail Salon 10:15 Kroger / PO / City Wine 1:00TD Pickup 2:00 / 3:00	Banks 9:00 am TD	Drycleaners / Publix / Ald Goodwill CVS 9:15 am Kroger/Post Office 10:30 am Dollar Tree / Marshalls / Whole Foods 1:00pm TD

